Pursuant to the amendments under the Third Supplemental Agreement and the Manistar Third

Supplemental Agreement, the shareholding structure of Tradeeasy before and immediately after

Completion, the conversion of the Bonds (assuming no adjustment as set out in the section headed

“Adjustments to the Sale Consideration” of this announcement) before and after triggering the

applicable public fl oat and offer obligation restrictions and other conversion restriction as stipulated

in the terms of each of the convertible bonds, at the initial Conversion Price, as at the date of this

announcement (assuming no Share Option is exercised) is as follows:

Tradeeasy
Shareholders

As at the
date of this

announcement
before

Completion

Immediately
after

Completion
and before

conversion of
any Bonds

Immediately
after

Completion
and conversion
of the Manistar

Convertible
Bonds before
triggering the

public fl oat
restriction

Immediately
after

Completion and
full conversion

of the Manistar
Convertible

Bonds

No. of
Tradeeasy

Shares held %

No. of
Tradeeasy

Shares held %

No. of
Tradeeasy

Shares held %

No. of
Tradeeasy

Shares held %
CCT Telecom:
 Manistar Enterprises Limited 643,364,070 54.51 643,364,070 54.51 1,604,864,070 74.93 2,031,764,070 79.10
MCL — — — — — — — —
Independent Non-executive

 Tradeeasy Director 550,000 0.05 550,000 0.05 550,000 0.03 550,000 0.02
Public Tradeeasy

 Shareholders 536,434,930 45.44 536,434,930 45.44 536,434,930 25.04 536,434,930 20.88

Total 1,180,349,000 100.00 1,180,349,000 100.00 2,141,849,000 100.00 2,568,749,000 100.00

18

A08128 4th Proof 28/03/2008 20:52 M26 Syntxt E>C

Tradeeasy
Shareholders

Immediately after
Completion and full

conversion of the
Manistar Convertible

Bonds and the
conversion of MCL
Convertible Bonds

before triggering the
mandatory general

offer

Immediately after
Completion and full

conversion of the
Manistar Convertible

Bonds and the
conversion of that

part of the MCL
Convertible Bonds

not subject to lock-up
restriction in the fi rst

anniversary of the date
of issue

Immediately after
Completion and full

conversion of the
Bonds

No. of
Tradeeasy